
Stars Game Day Info 
Tacoma Stars at Kansas City Comets      Saturday March 6, 2021       6:05 pm  CST     

Cable Dahmer Arena      MASL Game 31         Stars Road Game 7 

Upcoming Games 

3/7 @St. Louis 3:05 pm 

3/11 @ Florida 6:00 pm 

3/12 @ Ontario 6:00 pm 

3/14 @ San Diego 3:00 pm 

All times Pacific 

Team GP W L Diff PCT 

Ontario 5 4 1 +14 .800 

Florida 11 8 3 +18 .727 

Kansas City 9 5 4 +16 .556 

St. Louis 12 6 6 -10 .500 

San Diego 7 3 4 -4 .429 

TACOMA 6 2 4 -7 .333 

Dallas 8 1 7 -27 .125 

Tacoma Stars (2-4)  Head Coach - Nick Perera 

 #     Name   Pos Birthdate        Ht Wt Hometown 

 1     Michael Arguello  GK 3/28/94      6-00  195 Burien, WA 

 3     Cory Keitz  D 9/7/89      6-00  170 Armada, MI 

 5     Adriano Dos Santos D 5/19/87      6-03 186 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 

 7     Eddie Na  F 2/12/96      6-00 170 University Place, WA 

 8     Philip Lund  M 9/5/89            5-11 165 Vejle, Denmark 

10    Nick Perera  F 6/5/86      6-03 200 San Diego, CA 

11    Jamael Cox  M 4/27/92          6-00 140 Tacoma, WA 

12    Adrian Gutierrez  F 12/2/90      5-09 190 Livingston, CA 

15    Mark Lee  D 10/5/87      5-08 170 Puyallup, WA 

17    Logan Jones  D 1/5/98      6-03 205 Auburn, WA 

19    DeBray Hollimon  D 6/7/96      6-02 180 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 

20    Evan McNeley  D 12/3/82      6-00 200 Bellevue, WA 

21    Willie Spurr  M 10/3/93      6-00 165 Seattle, WA 

24    Danny Waltman  GK 9/19/81          6-00  185 Gig Harbor, WA 

25    Mike Ramos  M 1/29/91      6-00 170 Spokane, WA 

26    Ismael Deluna  F 9/12/94      6-03 200 Poulsbo, WA 

28    Vincius Dantas  F 9/14/89      6-01 200 Sao Paulo, Brazil 

30    Douglas Lima  M 8/26/97      5-07 160 Rio De Janeiro, Brazil 

31    Chris Toth  GK 8/4/89      6-01 170 Fallbrook, CA 

33    Adrian Correa  M 3/3/97      5-08 155 Auburn, WA 

50    Micah Wenzel  M 8/4/87      6-00 175 Federal Way, WA 

55    Mike Palmerin  M 12/23/88      5-06 160 San Diego, CA 

62    Elton De Oliveira  D 8/25/85      6-00 183 Curitiba, Brazil 

66    Jeff Bader  D 6/26/82      6-00 190 Tacoma, WA 

77    Alex Megson  F 5/11/86          5-09 165 Tacoma, WA 

80    Pablo Da Silva  D 8/29/80      5-09 170 Florianopolis, Brazil 

82    Steve Mohn  D 7/24/85      6-00  195 Tacoma, WA 

87    Alex Caceres  M 6/5/87      5-09 150 Medellin, Colombia 

89    Alessandro Canale F 12/29/89        5-09 175 Venice, CA  
 Kansas City Comets (5-4)  Head Coach - Leo Gibson 

 #     Name   Pos Birthdate        Ht Wt Hometown 

 1     Nicolau Neto  G 3/7/95      6-04 210 Juazeiro Do Norte, Brazil 

 3     Ray Lee  D 4/26/93      5-11 180 Kansas City, MO 

 4     Kevin Ellis  F 6/30/91      5-09 159 Kansas City, MO 

 5     Ramone Palmer  F 1/27/89      5-07 140 Kingston, Jamaica 

 6     Adam James  F 3/7/96      5-11 180 Kearney, MO 

 7     Lucas Sousa  M 12/29/92      5-09 160 Sao Paulo, Brazil 

 8     Felipe Abreu  F 10/3/92 

10    Lucas Rodriguez  M 2/8/86      5-05 160 Buenos Aires, Argentina 

11    Nick McDonald  M 4/7/92      6-00 175 Overland Park, KS 

12    Matt Lewis  D 8/1/96      6-03 165 Kansas City, MO 

13    Jose ‘Ze’ Ramos  M  

14    Leo Gibson  F 8/9/83      5-06 160 Monrovia, Liberia 

16    Henry Ramirez  M       5-07 155 Costa Mesa, CA 

17    Alvaro Beltran  D 1/4/92      5-11 175 Santiago, Chile 

18    Mike DaSilva  F 10/18/96      6-02 193 Milwaukee, WI 

19    John Sosa  D 10/22/88      5-09 185 Medellin, Colombia 

21    Robert Kelly  F 3/30/96      5-08 175 Kansas City, MO 

23    Ignacio Flores  M 9/23/92      5-10 165 Santiago, Chile 

24    Mirko Sandivari  D 6/15/91      5-10 170 Santiago, Chile 

26    Rian Marques  F       6-04 215 Itabuna, Brazil 

28    Lou Misner  G 6/9/91      5-10 200 Kansas City, MO 

30    Hector Solorio  M 3/23/97      5-08 160 Aguascalientes, Mexico 

33    James Togbah  D 10/27/95      5-10 170 Monrovia, Liberia 

77    Dominic Francis  F 6/17/93      6-00 165 Huddersfield, England 

99    Mark Saxby  G 4/28/89     6-00 175 Olathe, KS 

2021 Standings 

 

Stars 2021 Kansas City 

4.5 Goals per 7.4 

- 7 Differential + 16 

29% Power play 27% 

78% Penalty kill 67% 

3.2 PIM per 8.6 

2 L Streak 4 W 

0-0 Home 4-1 

2-4 Away 1-3 



MATCH PREVIEW 

STAFF MATCH INFO 

MASL WEEK 10 

Date : Saturday March 6, 2021 

Kickoff : 6:05 pm CST 

Location : Cable Dahmer Arena 

Crew Chief : Ryan Cigich 

Referee : Ron Cory 

Assistant Referee : Joe Macht  

4th Official : Kyle Armstrong 

Penalty : Brendan Sweetman 

The Tacoma Stars (2-4) will look to stop a two-game skid against a Kansas City Comets (5-4) team which 
has won four straight games at Cable Dahmer Arena. Kansas City’s last lost came against the Stars when 
Tacoma overcame a two-goal deficit in the fourth quarter to win a 6-5 decision in overtime.  

In the teams’ first meeting on January 22 the Stars trailed by as many as three goals in the first half and by a 
5-3 margin heading into the final 15 minutes of regulation. With the sixth attacker on for Tacoma, Vini Dan-
tas pulled the Stars within one with 2:29 left to play. The big blow came while Tacoma was short-handed 
following a blue card for too many men. Cory Keitz tied the game at five with 1:31 to go and he sent in the 
game-winner in overtime.  

Aside from Keitz, Nick Perera (1G-1A), Dantas (2G), Mike Ramos (2A), and Pablo Da Silva (2A) all had mul-
ti-point games in the win. For Kansas City, six different Comets players registered at least one point in the 
match with Alvaro Beltran (2G), Adam James (2A), and Leo Gibson (2A) each getting two. Ray Lee, Nick 
McDonald, and Hector Solorio were the other goals scorers for KC.  

Tacoma threw a pair of goalkeepers at the Comets in the first meeting with Chris Toth starting and Danny 
Waltman taking over at halftime. Nicolau Neto went the distance for the Comets and finished the game with 
20 saves.  

For the season, the Stars are led offensively by Ramos and Perera with five goals and five assists each. 
Dantas (4G-1A) and Jamael Cox (2G-3A) are next on the scoring list with five points apiece. Like most 
teams, Tacoma has had a battle with COVID protocols and as such, one of the most telling stats is Douglas 
Lima, Adrian Gutierrez, and Alex Caceres are the only players to have appeared in every Tacoma game this 
season. 

For Kansas City, the top four offensive performers include a pair of rookies. Rian Marques (11G-2A) is sec-
ond and Lucas Sousa (5G-5A) sits fourth. Leading the team is James (11G-4A) and Gibson (4G-7A) is third.  

Both Tacoma and Kansas City also play tomorrow with the Comets hosting the Ontario Fury and the Stars 
on the road in St. Charles to battle the Ambush.  

  

 

  

 

Nick Perera - Head Coach 
 

Adam Becker - Bench Coach 

Mike Jennings - Goalkeeper Coach 

Danny Waltman - Assistant Coach 

Sat 3/6  at Kansas City Comets   6:05 pm CST 

Sun 3/7  at St. Louis Ambush   3:05 pm CST 

 

INJURY REPORT 

All Players are cleared and available 



 

2021 ROSTER (ALPHABETICAL) 

2021 ROSTER (NUMERICAL) 

No. Name   Pos. Ht. DOB  Hometown  College/School 
 1 Michael Arguello GK 6-00 3/28/94  SeaTac, WA  Pacific Lutheran U 
87  Alex Caceres  M 5-09 6/5/87  Medellin, Columbia Oberlin College 
89  Alessandro Canale F 5-09 12/29/89 Venice, CA  UC-San Diego 
33 Adrian Correa  M 5-08 3/3/97  Auburn   Tacoma C. C.  
11  Jamael Cox  M 6-00 4/27/92  Tacoma, WA  Sounders FC Academy 
80  Pablo Da Silva  D 5-09 8/29/80  Florianopolis, BZL 
28  Vincius Dantas  F 6-01 9/14/89  Sao Paulo, BZL 
62 Elton De Oliveira D 6-00 8/25/85  Curitiba, BZL 
26  Ismael Deluna  F 6-03 9/12/94  Poulsbo, WA 
 5 Adriano Dos Santos D 6-03 5/19/87  Rio de Janeiro, BZL 
19 DeBray Hollimon D 6-02 6/7/96  Rancho Cucamonga, CA Cal-State Bakersfield 
17 Logan Jones  D 6-03 1/5/98  Auburn, WA 
 3 Cory Keitz  D 6-00 9/7/89  Armada, MI  Purdue-Fort Wayne 
15 Mark Lee  D 5-08 10/05/87 Puyallup, WA  Pierce College 
30  Douglas Lima  M 5-07 8/26/97  Rio de Janeiro, BZL  
 8 Philip Lund  M 5-11 9/5/89  Vejle, Denmark 
14       Vince McCluskey F 6-01 3/23/92  Seattle, WA  U of Puget Sound 
20 Evan McNeley  D 6-00 12/3/82  Bellevue, WA 
77  Alex Megson  F 5-09 5/11/86  Tacoma, WA 
82 Steve Mohn  D 6-00 7/24/85  Tacoma, WA  U of Washington 
 7 Eddie Na  F 6-00 2/12/96  University Place, WA Pacific Lutheran U 
55  Mike Palmerin  M 5-06 12/23/88 San Diego, CA 
10  Nick Perera  F 6-03 6/5/86  San Diego, CA  UC-Santa Barbara 
25  Mike Ramos  M 6-00 1/29/91  Spokane, WA  Seattle University 
21 Willie Spurr  M 6-00 12/03/93 Seattle, WA  Evergreen State   
31 Chris Toth  GK 6-01 8/4/89  Fallbrook, CA 

24  Danny Waltman  GK 6-00 9/19/81  Gig Harbor, WA  U of Washington 
50 Micah Wenzel  M 6-00 8/4/87  Federal Way, WA U of Puget Sound 

No. Name   Pos. Ht. Pronunciation  Last Team 
 1 Michael Arguello GK 6-00 are-GWAY-yo   Tacoma Stars   
 3 Cory Keitz  D 6-00 keets    Tacoma Stars 
 5 Adriano Dos Santos D 6-03 Ah-dree-ah-no Doh-Sahn-toes    Baltimore Blast 
 7 Eddie Na  F 6-00 nah    Tacoma Stars 
 8 Philip Lund  M 5-11     Tacoma Stars 
10 Nick Perera  F 6-03 per-RARE-ruh   Tacoma Stars 
11  Jamael Cox  M 6-00 ja-male    Tacoma Stars 
12  Adrian Gutierrez F 5-09     Turlock Cal-Express 
15 Mark Lee  D 5-08     Tacoma Stars 
17  Logan Jones  D 6-03     Tacoma Stars 
19  DeBray Hollimon D 6-02     Ontario Fury 
20  Evan McNeley  D 6-00 mick-KNEE-lee   Tacoma Stars 
21  Willie Spurr  M 6-00     rookie season 
24  Danny Waltman  GK 6-00     Tacoma Stars  
25  Mike Ramos  M 6-00     Tacoma Stars  
26  Ismael Deluna  F 6-03 deh-LOON-uh   Tacoma Stars  
28 Vincius Dantas  F 6-01 vini dahn-tas   Baltimore Blast 
30  Douglas Lima  M 5-07 LEE-mah   Tacoma Stars 
31  Chris Toth  GK 6-01 toe-th    Ontario Fury 
33  Adrian Correa  M 5-08 coh-ray-uh   Tacoma Stars 
50 Micah Wenzel  M 6-00     rookie season 
55  Mike Palmerin  M 5-06     Tacoma Stars 
62 Elton De Oliveira D 6-00 oh-lih-vair-uh   Harrisburg Heat 
66 Jeff Bader  D 6-00 bay-der    Tacoma Stars 
77  Alex Megson  F 5-09     Tacoma Stars 
80  Pablo Da Silva  D 5-09     St. Louis Ambush 
82 Steve Mohn  D 6-00 moan    Tacoma Stars 
87  Alex Cacares  D 5-09 kuh-sair-us   Tacoma Stars 
89 Alessandro Canale F 5-09 cah-NALL-lee   Tacoma Stars 



TACOMA STARS 2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS 

Date Time Opponent Result Streak W/L Record 

1/22 5:05 PM @ Kansas City 6-5 OT 1 W 1-0 

1/24 3:05 PM @ St. Louis 3-5 1 L 1-1 

2/6 5:05 PM @ Dallas 4-5 OT 2 L 1-2 

2/18 12:00 PM @ Florida 7-6 OT 1 W 2-2 

2/19 12:00 PM vs Ontario (at Florida) 5-9 1 L 2-3 

2/21 9:00 AM vs San Diego (at Florida) 2-4 2 L 2-4 

3/6 4:05 PM @ Kansas City    

3/7 1:05 PM @ St. Louis    

3/11 6:00 PM vs Florida (at Ontario)    

3/12 6:00 PM @ Ontario    

3/14 3:00 PM vs San Diego (at Ontario)    

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

ALL TIMES ARE PACIFIC 



TACOMA STARS 2019-2020 SCHEDULE/RESULTS 

Date Time Opponent Result Streak W/L Record 

11/30 7:05 PM San Diego 3-7 L 1 0-1 

12/6 7:05 PM @ Turlock 5-4 W 1 1-1 

12/15 5:05 PM Ontario 8-5 W 2 2-1 

12/20 7:05 PM @ Ontario 7-10 L 1 2-2 

12/22 5:05 PM @ San Diego 6-8 L 2 2-3 

12/27 5:35 PM @ St. Louis 6-7 L 3 2-4 

12/28 4:05 PM @ Kansas City 2-9 L 4 2-5 

1/4 5:05 PM @ Mesquite 8-5 W 1 3-5 

1/5 1:05 PM @ Dallas 4-6 L 1 3-6 

1/10 7:35 PM Turlock 7-4 W 1 4-6 

1/18 7:05 PM Ontario 4-7 L 1 4-7 

1/24 7:35 PM Monterrey 7-6 W 1 5-7 

1/31 7:35 PM Harrisburg 10-11 L 1 5-8 

2/7 7:35 PM Turlock 10-3 W 1 6-8 

2/15 5:05 PM @ Dallas 5-4 W 2 7-8 

2/16 1:05 PM @ Mesquite 2-5 L 1 7-9 

2/27 7:35 PM Florida 7-8 L 2 7-10 

3/1 5:05 PM Florida 4-3 W 1 8-10 

3/7 6:06 PM @ Ontario 5-6 L 1 8-11 

3/8 5:05 PM @ San Diego 2-6 L 2 8-12 

3/13 7:35 PM San Diego Cancelled   

3/15 5:05 PM @ San Diego Cancelled   

3/19 7:35 PM Mesquite Cancelled   

3/22 7:35 PM Mesquite Cancelled   

ALL TIMES ARE PACIFIC 



TACOMA STARS 2021 TEAM STATS 

# Name GP G A PTS BLK PIM PPG SHG GWG Shots Shot % 

3 Cory Keitz 5 2 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 6 .333 

5 Adriano Dos Santos 5 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 1 .000 

7 Eddie Na 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 

8 Phillip Lund 4 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 .333 

10  Nick Perera 5 5 5 10 2 0 2 0 0 18 .278 

11 Jamael Cox 5 2 2 4 2 2 0 0 0 8 .250 

12 Adrian Gutierrez 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 .000 

15 Mark Lee 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 .000 

17 Logan Jones 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 

19 De Bray Hollimon 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .000 

20 Evan McNeley 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 .333 

21 Willie Spurr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 

25 Mike Ramos 5 5 5 10 1 0 1 0 1 21 .238 

26 Ismael Deluna 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 

28 Vincius Dantas 5 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 17 .238 

30 Douglas Lima 6 2 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 15 .133 

33 Adrian Correa 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 .333 

50 Micah Wenzel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 

55 Mike Palmerin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 

62 Elton De Oliveira 3 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 3 .000 

66 Jeff Bader 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 

77 Alex Megson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 

80 Pablo Da Silva 3 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 .333 

82 Steve Mohn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 

87 Alex Caceres 6 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 13 .000 

89 Alessandro Canale 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 .333 

TACOMA STARS 2021 GOALKEEPER STATS 

# Name GP W L SA GA GAA SV SV% SO MP PIM G A GS 

1 Michael Arguello 1 0 1 18 5 4.63 13 .722 0 64:44 0 0 0 1 

24 Danny Waltman 3 1 2 51 15 6.05 36 .706 0 148:44 0 0 0 2 

31 Chris Toth 3 1 1 46 13 5.32 33 .717 0 146:36 2 0 0 3 



KANSAS CITY COMETS 2021 TEAM STATS 

KANSAS CITY COMETS 2021 GOALKEEPER STATS 

# Name GP G A PTS BLK PIM PPG SHG GWG Shots Shot % 

3 Ray Lee 6 4 1 5 2 4 1 0 0 12 .333 

4 Kevin Ellis 6 5 4 9 8 2 0 0 1 19 .263 

5 Ramone Palmer 8 3 5 8 4 9 0 0 0 19 .158 

6 Adam James 9 11 4 15 1 4 0 0 1 29 .379 

7 Lucas Sousa 8 5 5 10 1 2 1 0 1 16 .250 

8 Felipe Abreu 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 

10 Lucas Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 

11 Nick McDonald 6 3 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 14 .214 

12 Matt Lewis 7 5 3 8 12 14 0 1 0 12 .417 

13 Jose ‘Ze’ Ramos 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 

14 Leo Gibson 7 4 7 11 10 4 1 0 0 16 .250 

16 Henry Ramirez 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 .200 

17 Alvaro Beltran 5 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 4 .500 

18 Mike DaSilva 4 4 2 6 4 2 0 0 1 11 .364 

19 John Sosa 9 2 6 8 7 10 0 0 0 15 .133 

21 Robert Kelly 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 .000 

23 Ignacio Flores 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 .500 

24 Mirko Sandivari 5 2 0 2 3 5 0 0 0 4 .250 

26 Rian Marques 9 11 2 13 2 0 0 0 1 20 .550 

30 Hector Solorio 6 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 3 .667 

33 James Togbah 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 .000 

77 Dominic Francis 2 2 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 10 .200 

# Name GP W L SA GA GAA SV SV% MP PIM G A GS 

1 Nicolau Neto 8 4 4 159 47 5.75 112 .704 490:45 4 0 2 8 

28 Lou Misner 1 1 0 11 3 4.00 8 .727 45:00 0 0 0 1 

99 Mark Saxby 1 0 0 3 1 4.00 2 .667 15:00 0 0 0 0 



TACOMA STARS 2021 TEAM HONORS 

Nick Perera - Week 4 TOTW 

Cory Keitz - Week 4 TOTW 

Mike Ramos - Week 8 TOTW 

MASL 2021 LEADERS 

GOALS 
Ian Bennett  Florida    15 

Felipe De Sousa Dallas    13 

Franck Tayou  Ontario   12 

Adam James  Kansas City   11 

Rian Marques  Kansas City   11 

ASSISTS 
Victor Parreiras Florida   15 

Juan Carlos Gonzalez Ontario  10 

Ricardo Carvalho Florida    9 

Max Ferdinand St. Louis   9 

3 players tied with     7 

POINTS 
Ian Bennett  Florida   22 

Victor Parreiras Florida   21 

Ricardo Carvalho Florida   15 

Franck Tayou  Ontario  15 

Adam James  Kansas City  15 

POINTS PER GAME 
Franck Tayou  Ontario 3.0 

Maicon De Abreu Ontario 2.6 

Juan Carlos Gonzalez Ontario 2.4 

Felipe De Sousa Dallas  2.2 

Victor Parreiras Florida  2.1 

POWER PLAY GOALS 
Ian Bennett  Florida   3 

NICK PERERA  TACOMA  2 

ADRIAN CORREA TACOMA  1 

Duduca Carvalho St. Louis  1 

Many more players tied   1 

GAME WINNING GOALS 
Drew Ruggles  Florida   2 

Ian Bennett  Florida   2 

CORY KEITZ  TACOMA  1 

Lucas Almeida  St. Louis  1 

Many more players tied with    1 

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE 
Boris Pardo  San Diego 3.85 

Claysson De Lima Ontario 4.43 

Hugo Silva  Florida  4.58 

Paulo Nascimento St. Louis 4.95 

Juan Gamboa  Dallas  5.44 

PENALTY MINUTES 
Matt Lewis  Kansas City 14 

Drew Ruggles  Florida  12 

Zach Reget  Florida  12 

John Sosa   Kansas City 10 

2 players tied with     9 

SAVE PERCENTAGE 
Boris Pardo  San Diego .750 

Hugo Silva  Florida  .736 

Paulo Nascimento St. Louis .735 

Nicolau Neto  Kansas City .704 

Juan Gamboa  Dallas  .670 

WINS 
Hugo Silva  Florida   8 

Paulo Nascimento St. Louis  5 

Claysson De Lima Ontario  4 

Nicolau Neto  Kansas City  4 

Several players tied with   1 



2021 GAME BY GAME STATS 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma 1 1 1 2 1 6 

Kansas City 2 2 1 0 0 5 

Tacoma Stars at Kansas City Comets    January 22, 2021   7:05pm  CST  

MASL Game 9  Stars Road Game 1  

Cable Dahmer Arena     Attendance :  

SCORE BY QUARTERS SHOTS BY QUARTERS 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma 10 7 7 9 3 36 

Kansas City 8 8 8 7 1 32 

TACOMA STARS LEADERS KANSAS CITY COMETS LEADERS 

 G A PTS 

Cory Keitz 2 0 2 

Vini Dantas 2 1 3 

Nick Perera 1 1 2 

 G A PTS 

Alvaro Beltran 2 0 2 

Adam James 0 2 2 

Leo Gibson 0 2 2 

Tacoma Stars at St. Louis Ambush    January 24, 2021 5:05pm CST    

MASL Game 10  Stars Road Game 2  

The Family Arena     Attendance :  

SCORE BY QUARTERS SHOTS BY QUARTERS 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma 0 1 0 2  3 

St. Louis 1 0 1 3  5 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma 8 3 4 11  26 

St. Louis 7 10 3 5  25 

TACOMA STARS LEADERS ST. LOUIS AMBUSH LEADERS 

 G A PTS 

Nick Perera 0 3 3 

Jamael Cox 1 0 1 

D. Lima / P. Da Silva 1 0 1 

 G A PTS 

Stefan Mijatovic 2 1 3 

Max Ferdinand 0 2 2 

Duduca Carvalho 1 0 1 



2021 GAME BY GAME STATS 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma 1 0 0 3 0 4 

Dallas 0 3 1 0 1 5 

Tacoma Stars at Dallas Sidekicks      February 6, 2021   7:05pm  CST  

MASL Game 17  Stars Road Game 3  

Allen Event Center      Attendance :  

SCORE BY QUARTERS SHOTS BY QUARTERS 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma 3 1 0 9 0 13 

Dallas 4 7 3 3 3 20 

TACOMA STARS LEADERS DALLAS SIDEKICKS LEADERS 

 G A PTS 

Mike Ramos 1 2 3 

Philip Lund 1 0 1 

Douglas Lima 1 0 1 

 G A PTS 

Felipe De Sousa 3 0 3 

Dario Joya 1 1 2 

Anthony Powell 1 0 1 

Tacoma Stars at Florida Tropics      February 18, 2021      3:05pm EST    

MASL Game 20  Stars Road Game 4 

RP Funding Center      Attendance :  

SCORE BY QUARTERS SHOTS BY QUARTERS 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma 0 0 3 3 1 7 

Florida 0 2 3 1 0 6 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma 3 2 6 8 1 20 

Florida 2 11 5 3 0 21 

TACOMA STARS LEADERS FLORIDA TROPICS LEADERS 

 G A PTS 

Mike Ramos 2 1 3 

Nick Perera 2 1 3 

Vini Dantas 2 0 2 

 G A PTS 

Ian Bennett 2 1 3 

Jake Schindler 1 1 2 

Joey Tavernese 0 2 2 



2021 GAME BY GAME STATS 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma 1 1 1 2  5 

Ontario 4 1 1 3  9 

Tacoma Stars vs Ontario Fury      February 19, 2021   3:00 pm EST  

MASL Game 22  Stars Road Game 5  

RP Funding Center      Attendance :  

SCORE BY QUARTERS SHOTS BY QUARTERS 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma 4 7 4 3  18 

Ontario 7 7 4 4  22 

TACOMA STARS LEADERS ONTARIO FURY LEADERS 

 G A PTS 

Nick Perera 2 0 2 

Mike Ramos 2 0 2 

Alessandro Canale 1 1 2 

 G A PTS 

Justin Stinson 1 2 3 

Franck Tayou 2 1 3 

Maicon De Abreu 2 1 3 

Tacoma Stars vs San Diego Sockers      February 21, 2021      12:00pm EST    

MASL Game 25  Stars Road Game 6 

RP Funding Center      Attendance :  

SCORE BY QUARTERS SHOTS BY QUARTERS 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma 0 0 2 0  2 

San Diego 0 3 0 1  4 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma 2 2 8 0  12 

San Diego 1 7 3 6  17 

TACOMA STARS LEADERS SAN DIEGO SOCKERS LEADERS 

 G A PTS 

Philip Lund 1 0 1 

Ismael Deluna 1 0 1 

Vini Dantas 0 1 0 

 G A PTS 

Leonardo De Oliveira 0 2 2 

Kraig Chiles 1 0 1 

Mitchell Cardenas 1 0 1 



2021 GAME BY GAME STATS 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma       

Kansas City       

Tacoma Stars at Kansas City Comets      March 6, 2021   6:05 pm CST  

MASL Game 31  Stars Road Game 7  

Cable Dahmer Arena       Attendance :  

SCORE BY QUARTERS SHOTS BY QUARTERS 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma       

Kansas City       

TACOMA STARS LEADERS KANSAS CITY COMETS LEADERS 

 G A PTS 

    

    

    

 G A PTS 

    

    

    

Tacoma Stars vs ST. Louis Ambush      March 7, 2021      3:05 pm CST    

MASL Game 32  Stars Road Game 8 

The Family Arena      Attendance :  

SCORE BY QUARTERS SHOTS BY QUARTERS 

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma       

St. Louis       

 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL 

Tacoma       

St. Louis       

TACOMA STARS LEADERS ST. LOUIS AMBUSH LEADERS 

 G A PTS 

    

    

    

 G A PTS 

    

    

    


